
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

1 

2 

1 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

7 

6 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

3 

14 

2 

12 

8 

4 

88 

39 

33 

55 

5 

9 

08 

112 

124 

111 

28 

99 

24 

126 

98 

10 

31 

6 

85 

63 

27 

19x 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FX 

FX 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FX 

FA 

FX 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

Name 

Nathan Byrd 

Jose Gerardo 

Dave Zavelson 

David T Burkett 

Kevin Bury 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Robert Vanman 

Owen McAllister 

Paul Ravaris 

Avery Towns 

Billy Smith 

Jack Donnellan 

Whitney Strickland 

Ali Salih 

Brad Yake 

James Stewart 

Tao Takaoka 

Mason Dwinell 

Paul Crabtree 

Randy Freeman 

Richard Franklin 

Shannon Edwards 

Kaitlin Spak 

Dalva Alexander 

Walter Gragert 

Shane Kennett 

Dean Oppermann 

Darryl Wills 

Hometown 

Goodyear  AZ 

El Paso TX 

Austin TX 

Corpus Christi TX 

Austin TX 

Valencia CA 

Allen TX 

Mooresville NC 

Aledo TX 

Allen TX 

Prosper TX 

Chickasha OK 

League City TX 

Stillwater OK 

Fort Worth TX 

Cresson TX 

Richmond CA 

Lebanon TN 

Angleton TX 

Frisco TX 

Wilmington NC 

San Antonio TX 

Arvada CO 

Fulshear TX 

Cypress TX 

Golden CO 

Plainfield IL 

League City TX 

Member_ID 

650916 

308645 

239176 

190820_1 

507800 

264694_3 

507232 

548655 

453130 

646870 

609025 

160706_1 

455001 

478677 

464108 

513089 

437817 

552703 

476917 

335262 

646974 

673254 

625560 

293945 

652527 

128453 

289743 

Region 

AZ 

PnAm 

LnSt 

STxB 

LnSt 

IND 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

Tex 

OKLA 

Hous 

NOV 

Tex 

Tex 

SFR 

Tex 

Tex 

NCR 

LnSt 

Colo 

Hous 

Hous 

Colo 

CHI 

Hous 

Make/Model 

JDR 

Galmer F1000 

Swift 014a 

Mazda PFM 

Swift 014 FA 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Mazda PFM 

Formula Renault 2.0 

Formula Mazda 

Lola B07/90 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

F S 2.0 

2012 JDR F1000 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Mazda PFM 

Formula Mazda 

Stohr F1000 

Mazda PFM 

SCCA FE2 

Stohr F1000 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
6 
4 
3 
2 

Best Tm 

2:05.556 

2:06.508 

2:08.395 

2:09.381 

2:09.604 

2:11.631 

2:11.468 

2:11.641 

2:13.175 

2:12.194 

2:13.854 

2:16.067 

2:18.030 

2:20.044 

2:20.085 

2:19.613 

2:21.864 

2:21.826 

2:24.396 

2:27.709 

2:27.580 

2:30.211 

2:18.717 

2:30.394 

2:10.527 

2:22.240 

2:14.937 

Sponsor 

Arrive Drive Motorsports -  TILSON /Signing Day Sports /BYRD Racing / 

GLabels 

Unfair Advantage Motorsports 

The Burkett Law Firm 

Jennerjahn Machine/Inc. 

Amazi Water 

Age Less Bio Clock 

Auto Movers USA/Towns Law Firm 

VacayMyWay 

Mazda/ Quantum Racing Services/ Elite Engines 

Bitcoin 

Alliance Autosport 

Madhatter Golf 

Reyes Racing 

Arrive Drive Motorsport 

Freeman Racing 

SkyDive Lane Partners LLC 

Freeman Racing 

Lights Out Racing 

QUICKIE CART.COM 

Lights Out Racing 

Hillenburg Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:12.194) for FX by Avery Towns. 
New Track Record (2:11.468) for FE2 by Robert Vanman. 
Provisional results posted at 4:55pm.  Official results posted 2/6/22 @ 11:30am 
Car #14 penalized 1 PIC - GCR 6.11.1.ABCD 

Printed: 2/6/2022 3:17:46 PM 

Race Director: Mike West; Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Track: Circuit of the Americas 3.41 miles CCW 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

94.833 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.556 

Best Speed 

97.773 

Best Lap by 

3 - Nathan Byrd 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp6 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:17:33 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/5/2022 15:25 


